


Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals
Required Beginning SY 2013-2014
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFA’s) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on
previous standards through SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-
2012) must be used beginning SY 2013-2014. SFA’s have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific
needs of the menu planner.

Product Name RF Doritos Flamas Tortilla Chips Code No:_62829
Manufacturer Frito-Lay Serving Size 1 0z.
l. Doesthe product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria? Yes X_ No
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program)
. Doesthe product contain non-creditablegrains: YesX__No How many grams <3.99 — corn bran

(Products with more than 0.24 oz. equivalent of 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-
creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals)
*Per USDA SP 02, 2013, corn products treated with l[ime may be used in meeting the WGR criteria provided that
the manufacturer meets the requirements for inclusion of a FDA whole grain health claim and includes the
claim on the product carton. This product contains a FDA approved whole grain health claim on the package.
[I. Use Policy M emorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirementsfor the National School Lunch Program and
School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determineif the product fitsinto Groups A-G, Group H, or
Group |I. (Different methodologies are applied to calculate serving so grain components based on creditable
grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16 grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H use the standard of 28 g
creditable grain per oz. eq; and Group | isreported by volume or weight.)
Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-1) the Product Belongs: B (Per USDA SP 30, 2012, The oz. eq. for
grains may be determined by using either the weights or volumes listed in the attached Exhibit A, or the SFA may require

documentation from a manufacturer certifying the grams of creditable grains per portion for determining the oz. eg. from a
given product.)

Grams of Gram Standard of
Description of Creditable Creditable Grain pil;e:;taezlsis;re': t C:::j::e
. . K% . . 1 .

Grain Ingredient Ingredient zer Portion (16 g or 28 gf

B A/B
Whole corn, corn (cooked
in lime) 2452¢g 16 1.53
Total Creditable Amount * 1.5

**Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal /flour

! (Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware serving size other than grams must be converted to grams.
2Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

*Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz. eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion of product as purchased _1 o0z.
Total contribution of product (per portion) 1.5 0z. eq.

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a1 0z. ounce portion of this product (ready for serving)
provides 1.5 0z. eq. Grains. | further certify that non-creditable grains ar e not above .24 oz. eq. per portion. Products
with more than .24 oz. equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains my
not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.
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RF Doritos® Flamas Tortilla Chips - 1 0z. (28 g.)

S Ingredients: Whole Corn, Corn, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola,
ST Nu“;'_tlon Facts and/or Sunflower Qil), Maltodextrin (Made from Corn), Corn
erving per container e : H
Servings Size 1 package Brgn, .Salt, Citric Acid, Sugar, Monosodium Glutamate,
Artificial Color (Red 40 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake), Hydrolyzed Corn
Amount per serving Protein, Yeast Extract, Sodium Diacetate, Cheddar Cheese
Calories 130 (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Corn Starch,
DAy VAl Natural Flavor, Onion Powder, Whey, Corn Syrup Solids,
Total Fat 5g 7% Garlic Powder, Romano Cheese (Part-Skim Cow’s Milk,
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3% Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Buttermilk, Whey
Trans Fat Og Protein Concentrate, Disodium Inosinate, and Disodium
Cholesterol 0mg 0% Guanylate_
Sodium 200mg 9% CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.
Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber 2g 6%
Total Sugars less than 19 Case UPC 000-28400-62829-7
Protein 2
I Bag UPC 0-28400-62046-8
\Vitamin D 0 0%
Clam% 30?99 202 Case Pack 72/1 oz. bags
Iron 0.3mg 0%
Potassium 40 mg 0% Kosher Status No
Not a significant source of added sugars Yes — whole grains
USDA Smart Snack Compliant first ingredient
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a Package contains FDA approved
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily ; ;
diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general whole grain health claim Yes
advice. Grain — 0z. eq. 1.5 0z. eq.
| verify the information above is Weight of Grain 24529
accurate as of 1/2/20. Document Updated 1/2/20

* Dietsrich in whole grain foods and other
plant foods, and low in saturated fat and
cholesterol may help reduce the risk of
heart disease.

All products are accurately labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change, we recommend you
check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate information.
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Product Name: Baked Cheetos® WGR - Flamin' Hot

Serving Size: 0.875 oz

Grains Based on Grams of Creditable Grains

Product Code: 62984

Date: 1/2/2023

Does this product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: [V
Does this product contain non-creditable grains: []
Exhibit A Group (A = Cre((i}i::lr)rll: grain Gram Standard of Creditable Amount
Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient I) the Product S — ooy Creditable Grain per (A/B)
Belongs To };gortion ( X) oz Equivalent (B)
Enriched Corn Meal Group B 10.20 g 16.00 g 0.6375 oz eq.
Whole Grain Corn Meal Group B 11.27¢g 16.00 g 0.7043 oz eq.
Total Grains Based on Grams of Creditable Grains Creditable Amount: 1.25 oz egq.

Meal Pattern Contribution Statement

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 0.875 o0z ounce serving of the above
product (ready for serving) provides 1.25 oz equivalent Grains when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion. Products with more than
0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not

credit towards the grain requirements for

fach! fiker

school meals.

Signature

Rachel Huber, MPH, RDN

Printed Name

PepsiCo Foodservice Dietitian

Title

972-334-4789

Phone Number

DISCLAIMER: The Product Formulation Statement (PFS) Workbook can be used by manufacturers to develop certified PFS
documents. However, documents developed and printed using the PFS Workbook does not constitute approval by USDA.
Please note, USDA DOES NOT approve manufacturers’ PFS documents.



Cheetos Baked Flamin Hot 0.875 Ounce Plastic Bag/104

GTIN: 00028400629843 | UPC:
NET CONTENT: 104 Count | PRODUCT ID: 62984

0002840062984 3

Brand Owner
Brand Name
Manufacturer

Volume

Minimum Life Span (days)
From Arrival: 49

PepsiCo Inc. Brand Owner

Cheetos

Frito-Lay

2.559 Cubic foot

From Production: 98

Storage & Handling Temperature
Minimum: 35 °F

Maximum: 85 °F

Origin
Region: Country: US
Weight
GTIN Level Lmy Of{oxt HxWxD g Tix Hi
evel ltem(s) Net Gross
13.563x 16.25x | 5688 | 7.448
00028400629843 | Case 104 50.063 1o o0 o 6x6
00028400623537 | Each 1 7x5x1.27 ncnes | 0875 | 0875
unce Ounce




Cheetos Baked Cheese Flavored Snacks Flamin' Hot Flavored 0.875 Oz

GTIN: 00028400623537 | UPC: 028400623537
NET CONTENT: 0.875 Ounce | PRODUCT ID:

CHEETOS snacks are the much-loved cheesy treats that are fun for everyone! You just can't eat a
CHEETOS snack without licking the signature “cheetle” off your fingertips. And wherever the
CHEETOS brand and CHESTER CHEETAH go, cheesy smiles are sure to follow.

FEATURES & BENEFITS
» Hot
« 0.875 Ounce

INSTRUCTIONS
» Ready To Eat

ALLERGENS
» CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS

NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS
o Gluten Free
* Made With Real Cheese
» No Atrtificial Flavors
e Zero Grams Trans Fat

Nutrition Facts
1 servings per container
Serving Size 1 package
Amount Per Serving
Calories 120
% Daily Value
Total Fat 4.5g 6%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 4%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 200mg 9%
Total Carbohydrates 16g 6%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars <1g
Includes Added Sugars %
Protein 2
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% . Calcium 130mg 8%
Iron 0.7mg 4% . Potassium 50mg 0%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily
diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general
nutrition advice.

[0 R ]
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Product formulation, packaging and promotions may change. For current information, refer to packaging. Information may also differ from

package labels because of the limited space on some packages.

Brand Owner PepsiCo Inc. Brand Owner
Brand Name Cheetos

Manufacturer Frito-Lay

Volume .026 Cubic foot

Minimum Life Span (days)
From Arrival: 49 From Production: 98

Storage & Handling Temperature

Minimum: 35 °F Maximum: 85 °F
Origin
Region: Country: US

INGREDIENTS: INGREDIENTS: WHOLE CORN MEAL,
ENRICHED CORN MEAL (CORN MEAL, FERROUS
SULFATE, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL (CORN, CANOLA, AND/OR
SUNFLOWER OIL), SALT, SEA MINERALS (CALCIUM
CARBONATE, MAGNESIUM CARBONATE), SUGAR,
MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, YEAST EXTRACT, CITRIC
ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE,
YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5), HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN,
ONION POWDER, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN
(MADE FROM CORN), WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE,
GARLIC POWDER, BUTTERMILK, NATURAL FLAVORS,
SODIUM DIACETATE, LACTIC ACID, DISODIUM
INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, AND SKIM
MILK.CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.

01/02/2023



Smart Snacks

Product Calculator Results NUtrition Facts

Serving Size 0.875 oz (about 24.81 g) @
Brand: Servings Per Container

Baked Cheetos

Amount Per Serving

Product Nan_1e: Calories 120
WGR Flamin' Hot Cheese Snacks

Total Fat (g) 4.5

Serving Size:
2481¢g Saturated Fat (g) 0.5

T Fat(g) 0
First Ingredient: rans Fat (g)

Whole Corn Meal Sodium (mg) 200
Carbohydrates

Your whole grain product meets all nutrient

standards for entrees or snack foods. Total Sugars (g) 0
|
Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA
Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes.
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.

LEADING THE WAY FOR CHILDREN'S HEALTH



PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Revised: 02/28/17
Supersedes: 07/05/16

DESCRIPTION: NO TRANS-FAT THAW & SERVE
COOKIES, 1.3 OUNCE (37 GRAM)

ITem: 3251WGR

CHOCOLATE CHIP,
WHOLE GRAIN

TARGET WEIGHT:
LABELED WEIGHT:
CASE COUNT:

NET CASE WEIGHT:
GROSS CASE WEIGHT:
SHELF LIFE:

STORAGE CONDITIONS:
LOT CODING:

CASE DIMENSIONS:
CASE CUBE:

CASES PER PALLET:
KOSHER CERTIFICATION:
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:

1.3 0z (37 gram)

1.3 0z (37 gram)

120 individually wrapped cookies, printed film
9.751b. (4.42 kg)

10.66 Ibs (4.84 kg)

FROZEN: 1 year from production

THAWED: 5 to 7 days in unopened package
0°F /-18°C

Best before date printed on shipper with time of packaging.
19.25” x 10.44" x 6.0”

0.70 cu. ft.

9 cases per layer, 11 cases high

O.U.D.

U.S.A.

Aount Pr erving

Nutrition Facts

Serving Sizcoki 7 -

INGREDIENT STATEMENT:

Wheat Flour (whole wheat flour 51%, unbleached flour 49%
[wheat flour enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, and folic acid]), Sugar, Semi-Sweet

Chocolate (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin

(emulsifier), and natural vanilla flavor), Water, Maltitol,

Soybean Oil, Corn Syrup , Molasses, Margarine (palm oil,
water, salt, mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin [emulsifier],

Calories 140  Calories from Fat 35

% Daily Vaiue*

Total Fat 4g 6%

Saturated Fat 1.5g 7%
Trans Fat 0g

sodium benzoate [preservative], artificial flavor, artificially

Cholesterol Omg

0%

colored with beta carotene, vitamin A palmitate added), Palm

Sodium 100mg

4%

Oil, Apples, Soy Flour, Wheat Gluten, Corn Syrup Solids,

Total Carbohydrate 26g

9%

Sodium Alginate, Whole Eggs, Leavening (baking soda,

Dietary Fiber 2g

6%

sodium acid pyrophosphate, and monocalcium phosphate),

Sugars 12g

Natural and Artificial Flavoring, Salt, Soy Lecithin (emulsifier),

Protein 2g

Vitamin A 0%

+* Vitamin C 0%

and Glycerine.

Calcium 2% + lron 6%

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet.

Processed in a facility with wheat, eggs, dairy, soy, nuts, and
peanuts.

*Meets NSLP guideline of 51% or greater of whole grain

Per 37 gm serving:

¢Calories from fat <30% eCalories from saturated fat <10% eSugar <35%
eUSDA Group E Grain Oz. Equivalents = %
eGrains per serving: Whole = 7.54 gm (0.27 0z), Enriched = 7.37 gm (0.26 0z)

[Jil Bircher — R&D Requlatory Specialist]

‘fﬁ’%@?f har

COOKIETREE BAKERIES

4010 West Advantage Circle Salt Lake City, Utah 84104 USA
TEL: (801) 268-2253 FAX: (801) 265-2727




Formulation Statement for Bocumenting Graing in School Mesals
Requived Beglning §Y 2013-2014
(Crediting Sondurds Based on GOrams of Creditable Graing

Schoel Food Authoritics (SFAS) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in-addition
to the following information on lettethead signed. by au officlal company representative. Grain products may be
evedited based on previovs standards through 8Y 2012-2013, The new crediting standards for graing (as ontlined in
Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012) muat be used begitning SY 2013-2014, SFAs have the option to choose the
crediting method that best fits the specifie seeds of the menu-planner,

Product Name: Whole Grain Chocolate Chip cookie

LN A At SN

Serving Sive 1.8 0z, (1 cookle)
(row dough woighit may be used  caloulate oreditable gram amoun()

Manufacturer; __Cookislree Bakeries

L. Does the produet meet the Whols Grain-Rich Criteria: ¥ eaw,)f,, No
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Regquiremenis for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

¥, Does the product contain non- creditable grains: Yes___ NoX. _ How many grames,
(Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G .or 6,99 grams for Group F of non-
credituble grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

TER. Use Policy Memoraudum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements fop the National Sehool Lunch Progran: and
Sehiool Breakfast Program: Bxhibit A to determine i the produet fits into

Groups A-G, Group H ar Group L (Different methodologies ave applied to calenlate servings of grain component
based on creditable grains, Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams oreditable grain per oz ey Group H uses the
standard of 28gvams creditable grainper oz eq! and Group I'is reported by volume or welght,)

Indienteto which, Exhibit A Group (A-T) the Product Belongss

Grams of Gram Seandard of

o R Creditable Geniw | Creditable Grain Creditable
Desg:‘z :);0; fisix;i::?me Tngradient per per o2 equivelemnt Amownt

A Angreaie Poxtion! (16g or 280)°

A B A+B
Whole Grains 7.64 grms 16 0.47
1_Enriched Grains 7.37 grms 16 0.46

Total Creditable A:;nloxznt'

"Crediteble grains are whole-gruin meal/flowr and entiched meal/flowr,

: (Serving slzo) X (% of vreditable grain in formula), Please be aware serving size other than grams must be converted to grams,
* Standard grams of creditable graing from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A,

"otal Creditablo Amount mustbe rounded dewse o the nearest quarter (0,25) oz eq. Do sar omnd up.

Total weight (per potion) of product as purchased _ 1.3 02,
Total confribution of product (pex portion) .79 oz equivalent

I certify that the rbove information is true and correct and that a _1,3ounce portion. of this product (ready for
serving) provides; _L oz equivalent Gralns, 1 further certify that non-oreditable graing ke wot above 0.24 oz eq. per
portion, Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G ot 6.99 gramg for Group H of
non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain tequivements for school meals,

R & D Technologlst

/)\O %A ;ful\f“/\'
Y

Signatué?‘ Tiflo
Jil Bircher . " 02-09-2018 801-268-2253 Ext, 108
Printed Name Date Phone Number




2/27/2018 Smart Snacks Product Calculator

SMART SNACKS R
SRODUCT CALCULATOR HEALTHIER (.8 %
GENERATION S

Smart Snacks
Product Calculator Results

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 37.00g ®
Brand: Servings Per Container
Cookietree Bakeries s,

Amount Per Serving

Product Name: : :

Cal 140 Cal fi Fat 35
WG Chocolate Chip 1.30z IW oores aores rom e o
cookies Total Fat (g) 4
Serving Size: Saturated Fat (g) 1.5
37.00 g

Trans Fat (g) 0

First Ingredient: Sodium (mg) 100
Whole Wheat Flour 51%

Carbohydrates

Your whole grain product meets all nutrient Sugars () 12
standards for entrees or snack foods. R

Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA

Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes.
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.

LEADING THE WAY FOR CHILDREN'S HEALTH

https://foodplanner.healthiergeneration.org/calculator/
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Buy American Certification

Schools and institutions participating in the National School Lunch Program and the School
Breakfast Program in the contiguous United States are required by law to use school food
service funds, to the maximum extent practicable, to buy domestic commodities or products for
meals served under these programs. A “domestic commodity or product” is defined as one that
is either produced in the United States or is processed in the United States substantially using
agricultural commodities that are produced in the United States. The term “substantially” means
that over 51 percent of the final product consists of agricultural commodities that were grown
domestically. Therefore, when school food service funds are used to acquire foods, schools and

institutions must ensure that the items are in compliance with this requirement.
(USDA, FNS PA-1331, revised 11/2001)

We certify that our 32XX WGR, Whole Grain Thaw & Serve Cookie, 1.3 oz,
is produced in the United States and has at least 93% U.S. content

LA Puschan o Jil Bircher R&D Technical Support
Aﬁworized Signature Printed Name Title
Cookietree Bakeries Salt Lake City, Utah 84104
Name of Company City, State, Zip Code
(801) 268-2253 margaret@cookietree.com 02-13-2018
Telephone E-mail Date

COOKIETREE BAKERIES
4010 West Advantage Circle Salt Lake City, Utah 84104 USA
TEL: (801) 268-2253 FAX: (801) 265-2727




Chocolate Chip

120Ind. Wrapped Cookies

Net Wt 9.75bs (4.42kg)

@HEAT FLOUR (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR 51%, UNBLEACHED FLOUR 49% [WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED WITH
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIEOFLAVIN, AND FOLIC ACID]), SUGAR, SEMI-SWEET
CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN (EMULSIFIER), AND NATURAL
VANILLA FLAVOR), WATER, MALTITOL, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN SYRUP , MOLASSES, MARGARINE (PALM OIL,
WATER, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN [EMULSIFIER], SOBIUM BENZOATE
[PRESERVATIVE], ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIALLY COLORED WITH BETA CAROTENE, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE ADDED), PALM OIL, APPLES, SOY FLOUR, WHEAT GLUTEN, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM
ALGINATE, WHOLE EGGS,LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, AND MONOCALCIUNM
PHOSPHATE), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING, SALT, SOY LECITHIN (EMULSIFIER), AND GLYCERINE.
PROCESSED IN AFACILITY WITH WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, SOY, NUTS, AND PEANUTS.

|

10039225325107

Chocolate Chip
120 Ind. Wrapped Cookies

325

e 10038117 > @D

10039225325107




Date: 1.1.23
Superseding: 1.1.22

WG Red Velvet Cookie, 1.9 oz, IW

Buena Vista Food Products, 823 W. 8th Street, Azusa, CA 91702 626.815.8859
Buena Vista is a Peanut Free and Tree Nut free facility.

Product Information

Product Name:

WG Red Velvet Cookie, 1.90z, IW

Item Number:

79920

Y

SDA Meal Contribution/Formulation Statement:

GRAINS

Does product meet Whole Grain Rich criteria? (at least 50%
or 1st ingredient?)

Yes, Whole Wheat

Does product contain non-creditable grains?

NO

Contains: Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soy

Grain Crediting by Weight: 1.25 oz eq.

Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient?

Gram Standard of Creditable
Grain per oz equivalent? (B)

Grams of Creditable Grain
ingredient per Portion? (A)

Creditable Amount (A/B)

Whole Wheat Flour

10.939 16g

0.6837

Enriched Wheat Flour

9.974 16g

0.623

Total Creditable Amount By Weight: 1.25 oz grain eq.

1.306 oz

Grain Crediting by Exhibit A: 0.75 oz eq.

Exhibit A: Group (A-1)

Portion Size of product as

Description of Product
Pt u purchased (A)

Weight of one ounce equivalent as listed in SP-30-2012 (B)

Group E Cookie, pieces 190z 2.4 oz.
Whole Grain Grams per serving: 10.939 (1.9 02/2.402=0.791=0.75 0z eq.)
Packaging
Units per Case: 90 units/cs
Case Cube: 0.74 fA3
Case Gross Weight: 11.69 #
Case Net Weight: 10.69 #
Case Dimensions (in): 16 X10X 8
Pallet Tie: 10X 8
GTIN-12 Code: 0711341799200

Case/Pack Coding System Example:

Manufacture Date/Julian Date/Year (MD/51/20)

Serving Recommendation:

Thaw at room temperature 2-3 hours before service.

Storage Requirements:

Store Frozen at 0°F

Shelf Life:

18 Months Frozen

Ingredients:

Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Nacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Brown Sugar, Sugar,Trans Fat Free Shortening,
Water, Eggs, White Chocolate Chips, (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Non Fat Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin added as an emulsifier, Vanilla and Natural Flavors), Cocoa (processed
with Alkali). Contains less than 2% of Buttermilk, Natural Vanilla Flavor, Red Food Color, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate

Baked Nutritional Information:

| certify the above is true and correct.

Laura Bruno, RD, SNS
President, Buena Vista Foods

iy Amountserving % Daily Value* Amountiserving % Daily Value*
NUtI’ItIOI‘I FaCts Total Fat 6 8% Total Carhohydrate 329 12%
Sevings per contaier Saturated Fat 29 10%  Dietery Fiber 1g [
Senving size 49) Tansattg Totel Sugars 16g
Calories Cholesterol 15mg 5% Includes 7gAdded Sugars  14%
per seving 200 Sodium 180mg 8% Protein 3

Caloris from Safurated Fat

——
20 \grin D Omeg 0% + Calcium 17mg 2% + Iron 2mg 10%

Pofassium 189mg 4%

“The % Daly Value tells you how much a nutient in & serving of food contributes to & daily diet. 2000
calories a day is used for general nutition advice

Calories per gram:
Fatd o Carbohydrate 4 + Profeind




2/2/26, 4:22 PM

Smart Snacks
Product Calculator Results

Brand:
Buena Vista Foods

Product Name:
WG Red Velvet Cookie

Serving Size:
54.00 g

First Ingredient:
Whole Wheat Flour

Your whole grain product meets all nutrient
standards for entrees or snack foods.

Smart Snacks Product Calculator

® Your product is compliant!

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 54.00 g @

Servings Per Container @

Amount Per Serving

Calories 200
|

Total Fat (g) 6

Saturated Fat (g) 2

Sodium (mg) 180

Carbohydrates

Total Sugars (g) 16
I
Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA

Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes.
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.

LEADING THE WAY FOR CHILDREN'S HEALTH

https://foodplanner.healthiergeneration.org/calculator/
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Allergens

MILK

SOy

WHEAT

0 || ||24682||31 3o7|| 4

Claims

smart K

DAIRY

Smart Snacks calculations
available upon request.

Ingredients:

LOW FAT ICE CREAM (NONFAT
MILK, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP,
WHEY, CREAM, CELLULOSE

GEL, COCOA[PROCESSED

WITH ALKALIJ, MONO &
DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM,
MALTODEXTRIN, POLYSORBATE
80, ARTIFICIALVANILLA

FLAVOR, CARRAGEENAN,
VITAMIN A PALMITATE), SUGAR
CONE (BLEACHED WHEAT
FLOUR, SUGAR, VEGETABLE
SHORTENING [SOYBEAN OIL,
PALM OIL, SOY LECITHIN], SALT,
CARAMEL COLOR, ARTIFICIAL
FLAVOR), CHOCOLATE
SPRINKLES (SUGAR, CORN
STARCH, PALM OIL, PALM KERNEL
OIL, COCOA[PROCESSED WITH
ALKALI], SUNFLOWER LECITHIN,
DEXTRIN, CONFECTIONERAE™S
GLAZE, NATURALAND ARTIFICIAL
FLAVOR, CARNAUBA WAX).



2/2/26, 3:57 PM

Smart Snacks

Product Calculator Results

Brand:
Hershey's

Product Name:

Low Fat Vanilla Chocolate Cone

Serving Size:
64.00 g

First Ingredient:
Low Fat Ice Cream

Your non-beverage dairy product meets all
nutrient standards for entrees or snack

foods.

Smart Snacks Product Calculator

® Your product is compliant!

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 64.00 g @

Servings Per Container @

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140
|

Total Fat (g) 2

Saturated Fat (g) 1.5

Sodium (mg) 60

Carbohydrates

Total Sugars (g) 14
|

Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA

Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes.
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.

LEADING THE WAY FOR CHILDREN'S HEALTH

https://foodplanner.healthiergeneration.org/calculator/

7m



Allergens

MILK

SOy

WHEAT

Claims

smart K

DAIRY

Smart Snacks calculations
available upon request.

Ingredients:

ICE CREAM (NONFAT MILK,
SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, WHEY,
CREAM, CHOCOLATE COOKIE
CRUMB (ENRICHED FLOUR
[WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLICACID], SUGAR, COCOA
[PROCESSED WITH ALKALI],
PALM OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN
SYRUP, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR,
SALT, CORN FLOUR, DEXTROSE,
BAKING SODA, SOY LECITHIN),
CELLULOSE GEL,MONO &
DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM,
MALTODEXTRIN, POLYSORBATE
80, CARRAGEENAN, NATURAL
AND ARTIFICIALFLAVOR,
VITAMIN A PALMITATE), WAFER
(BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR,
SUGAR, CARAMEL COLOR,
DEXTROSE, PALM OIL, CORN
FLOUR, COCOA, HIGH FRUCTOSE
CORN SYRUP, BAKING SODA,
MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT,
MONO &DIGLYCERIDES, SOY
LECITHIN).



2/2/26, 4:00 PM

Smart Snacks
Product Calculator Results

Brand:
Hershey's

Product Name:
Low Fat Cookies & Cream
Sandwich

Serving Size:
65.00 g

First Ingredient:
Ice cream (Non fat milk)

Your non-beverage dairy product meets all
nutrient standards for entrees or snack
foods.

Smart Snacks Product Calculator

® Your product is compliant!

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 65.00 g @
Servings Per Container @

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140
|

Total Fat (g) 2.5

Saturated Fat (g) 1.5

Sodium (mg) 150

Carbohydrates

Total Sugars (g) 15
I
Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA

Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes.
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.

LEADING THE WAY FOR CHILDREN'S HEALTH

https://foodplanner.healthiergeneration.org/calculator/

7m



NNNCTSS

Allergens Claims
( smart ' K
V DAIRY
MILK

Smart Snacks calculations
available upon request.

Ingredients:

SOy
LOW FAT ICE CREAM

(NONFAT MILK, SUGAR,
CORN SYRUP, WHEY,

CREAM, CELLULOSE GEL,
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, MONO &
DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE
WHEAT GUM, MALTODEXTRIN,
POLYSORBATE 80,
CARRAGEENAN, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, YELLOW 5, BLUE
1), SUGAR CONE (BLEACHED
WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR,
VEGETABLE SHORTENING
[SOYBEAN OIL, PALM OIL, SOY
LECITHIN], SALT, CARAMEL
COLOR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR).

0 24682|[3 1303"" 6




2/2/26, 4:06 PM

Smart Snacks

Product Calculator Results

Brand:
Hershey's

Product Name:
Low Fat Crazy Cone

Serving Size:
73.00 g

First Ingredient:

Low Fat Ice Cream (Non Fat Milk)

Your non-beverage dairy product meets all
nutrient standards for entrees or snack

foods.

Smart Snacks Product Calculator

® Your product is compliant!

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 73.00 g ©®

Servings Per Container @

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140
|

Total Fat (g) 2.5

Saturated Fat (g) 1.5

Sodium (mg) 95

Carbohydrates

Total Sugars (g) 16
|

Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA

Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes.
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.

LEADING THE WAY FOR CHILDREN'S HEALTH

https://foodplanner.healthiergeneration.org/calculator/

7m
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Smart Snacks calculations
available upon request.

Ingredients:

APPLEJUICE (WATER, APPLE
JUICE CONCENTRATE),
SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, CITRIC
ACID, NATURAL &ARTIFICIAL
FLAVOR, ASCORBICACID,
LOCUST BEAN GUM, GUAR
GUM, CARRAGEENAN, RED 40.



2/2/26, 3:54 PM Smart Snacks Product Calculator

Smart Snacks
Product Calculator Results

Brand: Nutrition Facts

Hershey's Serving Size 68.00 g @
Servings Per Container @

® Your product is compliant!

Product Name:

Fruit Punch Freeze Polar Blast Amount Per Serving
Serving Size: Calories 80
68.00 g

Total Fat (g) 0
First Ingredient: Saturated Fat (g) 0
Apple Juice

Sodium (mg) 10

Your fruit product meets all nutrient Carbohydrates

standards for entrees or snack foods.

Total Sugars (g) 18
I
Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA

Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes.
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.

LEADING THE WAY FOR CHILDREN'S HEALTH

https://foodplanner.healthiergeneration.org/calculator/

7m



fresh

BEVERAGE CO
ESl 1999
a division of 5&R Tropic Juices, LLC.

Nutritional Facts
100% Juice Bases
1+4

Blue Raspberry

Serving Size:
Calories:
Total Fat:
Cholesterol:
Potassium:
Carbohydrates:
Sugar:

Fiber:
Protein;
Sodium:
Vitamin C:
Calcium:

Iron:

Rfl. Oz

0g

1% "contains less than 1 gm”
40 mg

100%




2/2/26, 4:08 PM

Smart Snacks
Product Calculator Results

Brand:
Fresh Beverage Co

Product Name:
Blue Raspberry

Serving Size:
8.00 oz

Servings Per Container:
1

Smart Snacks Product Calculator

® Your product is compliant!

Nutrition Facts
Total Volume in Container 8 fluid oz
Added Sugar NA grams

Total Calories in Container NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes.
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.

LEADING THE WAY FOR CHILDREN'S HEALTH

https://foodplanner.healthiergeneration.org/calculator/

7m






2/2/26, 4:20 PM

Smart Snacks
Product Calculator Results

Brand:
Fresh Beverage Co

Product Name:
Slush, Fresh Mango

Serving Size:
8.00 oz

Servings Per Container:
1

Smart Snacks Product Calculator

® Your product is compliant!

Nutrition Facts
Total Volume in Container 8 fluid oz
Added Sugar NA grams

Total Calories in Container NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes.
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.

LEADING THE WAY FOR CHILDREN'S HEALTH

https://foodplanner.healthiergeneration.org/calculator/

7m






2/2/26, 4:21 PM

Smart Snacks
Product Calculator Results

Brand:
Fresh Beverage co

Product Name:
Slush, Fresh Strawberry

Serving Size:
8.00 oz

Servings Per Container:
1

Smart Snacks Product Calculator

® Your product is compliant!

Nutrition Facts
Total Volume in Container 8 fluid oz
Added Sugar NA grams

Total Calories in Container NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes.
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.

LEADING THE WAY FOR CHILDREN'S HEALTH

https://foodplanner.healthiergeneration.org/calculator/

7m
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Serving size

16.9fl oz (500 ml)

Amount per serving

Calories

0

% Daily value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 0Omg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugar Og
Added Sugar Og 0%

Protein Og
0

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a

Ingredients
Purified Water

Allergen Info

Free from Does Not Contain Declaration Obligatory Allergens.

Disclaimer

Actual product packaging and materials may contain additional and/or different ingredient, nutritional, or
proper usage information than the information displayed on our website. You are responsible for reading
labels, warnings, and directions prior to using or consuming a product. If you have food sensitivities or
allergies, you should always read the actual product labels to confirm the safety of the product for your
situation. Content on this website is for general reference purposes only and is not intended to substitute for
advice by a physician, pharmacist, or other licensed health care professional. You should not use the
information presented on this website for self-diagnosis or for treating a health problem. All products may
not be available in all stores. See your local store for specific offerings. Foods Co. assumes no liability for
inaccuracies or misstatements regarding any product. Read Less
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